

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21013-21014/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 07/12/2007 in SA No.610 of 1993 and S.A. No.109/1994 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

MEENAKSHIKUTTY AMMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THACHU NAIR (D) BY LRS.& ORS .

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 05/09/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv.

Mr. Amit Dalela, Adv.
Mr.Aript Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Meanwhile, there shall be interim stay of the operation
of the impugned order.

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master