

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.5/2011 in
Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.21013-21014/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 07/12/2007 in SA No.
109/1994 & SA No. 610/1993 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT
ERNAKULAM)

MEENAKSHIKUTTY AMMA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THACHU NAIR (D) BY LRS.& ORS . Respondent(s)

(With appln. for serving R.Nos. 3 & 4 in SLP (C) No.21013/2008
through Ministry of Law & Justice and with office report)

Date: 07/03/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anup Kumar, Adv.
For Mr. Romy Chacko,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Further time of four months is granted to the
advocate-on-record for petitioners for effecting service of
notice to respondent nos. 3 and 4, who are reported to be
residing abroad through Ministry of Law and Justice,
Government of India.

I.A. No.5 of 2011 is disposed of accordingly.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master