

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21013-21014/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 07/12/2007 in SA No. 109/1994 & SA No.610/1993 of  
The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

MEENAKSHIKUTTY AMMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THACHU NAIR (D) BY LRS.& ORS .  
(With prayer for interim relief )

Respondent(s)

Date: 07/07/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Romy Chacko,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Petitioner has failed to file proof of service even after Registry's letter dated  
23rd May, 2011. Matter is pending since the year 2008 for confirmation of service only hence  
no further time can be granted by this court.

List the matter before Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.

(S.G. Shah)  
Registrar

ns