

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s). 21013-
21014/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 07/12/2007 in SA
No.610/1993,SA No.109/1994 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT
ERNAKULAM)

MEENAKSHIKUTTY AMMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THACHU NAIR (D) BY LRS.& ORS .

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for directions)

Date: 07/12/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH
(In chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Satya Mitra, Adv.
for Mr. Romy Chacko,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On request of the counsel, petitioner is given
last opportunity to serve notice on Respondent Nos. 3
and 4 within eight weeks, failing which the case may be
listed for dismissal for non prosecution.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master