

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21013-21014/2008

MEENAKSHIKUTTY AMMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THACHU NAIR (D) BY LRS.& ORS .

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 01/03/2012      These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Ankit Dalela, Adv.  
Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The ld. Advocate appearing for the petitioner says that he has instructions to request the Court to list the matter before the Hon'ble Court whereas there is no proper proof of service so far as respondent No.3 is concerned. Order dated 7.12.2011 by the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers specifically confirms that on request of the ld. Counsel for the petitioner, petitioner is given last opportunity to serve notice on respondent Nos. 3 and 4 within eight weeks failing which, case may be listed for dismissal or non-prosecution.

-2-

Item No.5

Registry has to explain in writing to the undersigned that when there is specific order on 7.12.2011 to list for non-prosecution, why it is listed before this Court today.

List before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-  
prosecution in compliance of order dated 7.12.2011.

(S.G.SHAH)  
REGISTRAR

hj