

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.21013-21014/2008
(From the judgment and order dated 07/12/2007 in SA No.610/1993 and SA
No.109/1994 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

MEENAKSHIKUTTY AMMA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THACHU NAIR (D) BY LRS.& ORS . Respondent(s)

(Office Report for directions)

Date: 13/09/2012 These Petitions were called on for directions today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Varun Mudgal, Adv.
Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In furtherance of the office report, learned counsel for the petitioners states that service of notice on respondent No.3 may be treated as complete as respondent Nos. 2 and 3 are one and the same party.

In view of the statement made by the learned counsel representing the petitioners, separate service on respondent No.3 is dispensed with. Service on respondent No.3 be treated as complete.

|(VINOD LAKHINA)
|COURT MASTER

|(KUSUM GULATI)
|COURT MASTER

|