

P
ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.12

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21013-21014/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 07/12/2007 in SA No.610/1993 and SA No.109/1994 (D) of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

MEENAKSHIKUTTY AMMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THACHU NAIR (D) BY LRS.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 27/08/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Romy Chacko,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.S. Rajan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. A. Raghunath,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for both sides submit that the parties are willing to resolve their dispute through a negotiated settlement.

The parties are, accordingly, directed to appear before the Mediation Centre in the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam on September 30, 2013.

Thereafter, the Mediation Centre may fix as to what would be the appropriate date for the parties to complete the mediation proceedings and the report be sent to this Court within a period of four weeks thereafter.

List along with the report of the Mediation Centre.

|(Neetu Khajuria)
|Sr.P.A.

|(S.S.R. Krishna)
|Court Master