

ITEM NO.49

COURT NO.13

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).  
21013-21014/2008

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/12/2007  
in SA No. 610/1993 and SA No. 109/1994 passed by the High Court of  
Kerala at Ernakulam)+

MEENAKSHIKUTTY AMMA &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THACHU NAIR (D) BY LRS. &amp; ORS .

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 10/11/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

## O R D E R

It appears that the matter was referred to the Mediator and  
the matter has already been settled on the following terms:- .

1. All the parties agree that the entire dispute pertaining to  
SLA(C)s.21013/2008 & 21014/2008 has been settled.
2. Pursuant to the settlement the parties have executed  
partition deed No. 4574 of 2014 SRO, Edappal dated 26.09.2014.
3. Appropriate orders may kindly be passed.

The said terms would be evident from the report filed by the Mediator before this Court.

In view of the terms of settlement between the parties, the special leave petitions are disposed of.

(R.NATARAJAN)  
Court Master

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
Court Master